PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: PUBY M. HOLMESTYDINGS

Loan Number: 0003798569

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SBM LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT CITIMORTGAGE,

INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): BERNICE G PELLETIER WILDOWED MICHAEL R COLLET AND LENI J COLLET HIS WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB, A CORP OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Original Instrument No: 93586984

Date of Note: <u>07/15/1993</u> Original Recording Date: <u>07/28/1993</u> Property Address: 9418 BAY COLONY #1N DES PLAINES, IL 6001

Legal Description: UNIT 8, IN BAY COLONY CONDOMINIUM DEY ELOPMENT AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 GF. THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THERE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUST FE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 1, 1972 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 61500 KF CORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS AS DOCUMENT 22400645 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN #: 09-16-201-033-1008

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/28/2013.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SBM LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

Power of Attorney previously recorded on 10/11/2007, as Instrument No. 0728410133...

By: WALTER H EICHELBERGER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

1308855379 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of MD County of Washington \$\int \]

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/28/2013 by WALTER H EICHELBERGER, VICE PRESIDENT of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SBM LASALLE TALMAN BANK, FSB BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT CITIMORTGAGE, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. Abigal of Ross

Abigali L. Ross **Notary Public** Dropperty of Coot County Clert's Office Washington Co., MD

Notary Public: ABIGAIL L.

ROSS

My Commission Expires: